wide right of way (ROW) section will be required along the southern edge of this site. The 

property owner, David Claassen is considering this future expansion. The site plan design for this 

store has taken this future alignment into consideration.  

Public Response: 

One hundred and ninety-one (191) zoning notification letters were mailed to the surrounding 

property owners on July 2
nd

, 2015. Two (2) zoning notification signs were also placed on the site 

on that same day. As of July 10
th

, one letter of opposition had been received by the City.